LEWES WANDERERS CC

30 MILE TIME TRIAL

INCORPORATING THE VTTA NATIONAL AND SURREY / SUSSEX 30
MILE CHAMPIONSHIPS
AQUALIFYING EVENT FOR THE SCASPOCO COMPETITION

Promoted for & on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules & Regulations.

SUNDAY 8" JUNE 2014
Course G30/ 88

Event Promoter: Simon Yates, The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill, Crowborough, East Sussex, TN6 2HL
Tel 07730455961

Timekeepers: Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers CC) — Jane Lade (Eastbourne Rovers CC)

Thanks

Timekeepers: * Mick Kilby & Jane Lade — Pushing Off: Jan Stegers — Marshalls (the order in which you saw
them) Tony Cox, Tony Gale, John Armstrong, Chris Hough, John Mankelow, Mr. Norris, Darren Brockhurst,
Charlie Middleton, Neil Midgley, Valerie Hemsley, Hugh Proctor. Catering: Esther Carpenter.

Apologies

The clubhouse manager has offered his sincere apologies for the toilet situation. He is considering my suggestion to
ensure it does not happen again.

Special Mentions

Sean Yates for presenting the awards.

VTTA representatives Steve Lockwood and Keith Wilkinson (who also completed the results table).
Tenn Outdoors for providing sponsorship for the event.

John Armstrong for obtaining the essentials supplies!

OVERALL AWARDS

Fastest on Actual

1% | Peter Morris Team ASL360 1:05:18 £20 + £35 Tenn Outdoors voucher
2" | Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers 1:05:24 | £15 + £25 Tenn Outdoors voucher
3" | Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 1:06:12 | £12 + £20 Tenn Outdoors voucher
4™ | Simon McNamara | South Downs Bikes 1:06:45 | £10

5" | Sean Scott In Gear Quickvit Trainsharp | 1:06:46 | £8

10" | Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior 1:09:33 | £10

20" | Sam Ramsey Lewes Wanderers 1:13:55 | £10

30" | Adrian Hoyle Brighton Excelsior 1:16:34 | £10

40™ | Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers 1:20:59 | £10

Fastest Lady

| 1% ‘ Tamar Vanderhaas Lewes Wanderers 1:16:32 | £10 + £20 Tenn Outdoors voucher




Highest Veteran Plus on Standard

1% | Matthew Woods | Eastbourne Rovers +12:58 | £12

2" | Tom Glandfield | Lewes Wanderers +12:21 | £10 awarded to Chris Dyason — 1 prize each

3" | Chris Dyason Cambridge +12:16 | £8 awarded to Adrian Blacker — 1 prize each

Highest Lewes Wanderer

| 1* ‘ Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers 1:05:24 | £12 awarded to Tom Glandfield — 1 prize each

Fastest Team of Three on Actual — Time 3:23:22

#30 | Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers 1:05:24 | £10
#15 | Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 1:07:32 | £10
#54 | Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers 1:10:26 | £10

Southborough Wheelers team receive £6 each for second placed team.

Tandem

| 1% [#2 | John Frost/ Dave Abbott | Redmon CC/GS Stella | 1:13:07

Tandem Tricycle

| 1 ‘ #6 | Andrew Nye / Caroline Nye ‘ Ashford ‘ 1:36:08 ‘ Awarded the Invicta Trophy

VTTA NATIONAL and SURREY/SUSSEX AWARDS

Clarification — On the day of the event #47 Carl Richardson was awarded the National
Championship jersey and cap.

Subsequently, it came to light that Carl had gone off course and was therefore a DNF.

The results have been revised as shown below and the National award will be presented after the
National 24 hour championship on the 22" June at the Berwick HQ.

1°' VTTA National

1% | Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers Medal, Jersey and Cap
2" | Ton Glandfield Lewes Wanderers Medal
3" | Chris Dyason Brighton Excelsior Medal

1°' VTTA Surrey and Sussex

1% | Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers | Medal & Mick Burgess Cup
2" | Ton Glandfield Lewes Wanderers Medal
3" | Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon Medal




1%' VTTA National Team and 1° Surrey / Sussex Team - Total Team Plus 31:53

1% | Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers Medal
2" | Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers Medal
3 | Dominic Lowden | Lewes Wanderers Medal

OVERALL RESULT

Rank Race# Name Club Actual Time Cat Std Time Plus / Minus
1 50 Peter Morris Team ASL360 01:05:18
30 Phil Allen Lewes Wanderers 01:05:24
3 60 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 01:06:12
4 20 Simon McNamara  South Downs Bikes 01:06:45
5 40 Sean Scott In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 01:06:46
6 10 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers 01:07:27 V 01:20:25  12:58
7 15 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers 01:07:32 \ 01:19:53  12:21
8 58 Gary Brind South Downs Bikes 01:08:35 Vv 01:19:37  11:02
9 25 Roger Smith South Downs Bikes 01:09:15 Vv 01:19:37  10:22
10 45 Mark Emsley Brighton Excelsior 01:09:33
11 54 Matt Coombs Lewes Wanderers 01:10:26 \ 01:20:25  09:59
12 36 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon 01:10:45 \Y 01:22:06  11:21
13 37 VYurly Tymchenko  Sussex Nomads 01:10:51 Vv 01:20:39  09:48
14 55 Richard Tulley Elite Cycling 01:11:32
15 48 Duncan Fuller Lewes Wanderers 01:11:49
16 51 Sean Yates In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 01:11:53 V 01:23:07 11:14
17 21 James Ryan Lewes Wanderers 01:12:25
18 29 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers 01:12:47 \Y 01:23:41  10:54
19 59 Andy Payne GS Stella 01:13:21 V 01:20:06  06:45
20 44 Sam Ramsey Lewes Wanderers 01:13:55 V 01:20:06  06:11
21 43  Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers 01:14:01 \Y 01:22:51  08:50
22 11 James Stone Brighton Excelsior 01:14:04 V 01:20:54  06:50
23 34 Michael Turner Lewes Wanderers 01:14:06 \Y 01:21:09 07:03
24 41  Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers 01:14:15 Vv 01:20:25 06:10
25 13 Duncan Murdock Norwood Paragon 01:14:50 \Y 01:22:06 07:16
26 61 Dominic  Lowden Lewes Wanderers 01:15:03 \ 01:23:41  08:38
27 42 Chris Dyason Cambridge 01:15:06 \Y 01:27:22  12:16
28 39 Sergio Henriques Guernsey Velo Club S 01:15:10 \Y 01:20:25  05:15
29 26 Tamar  Vanderhass lewesWanderers  0L16:32 W
30 53 Adrian Hoyle Brighton Excelsior 01:16:34 V 01:21:23  04:49
31 46 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC 01:17:19 \ 01:23:24  06:05
32 28 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers 01:17:22 \ 01:26:03  08:41
33 33 Daniel Loveday Charlotteville 01:17:39
34 57 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers 01:18:15 \Y 01:24:17  06:02
35 22 Simon Newell Hastings & St Leonards 01:18:27 \Y 01:27:54  09:27
36 31 Ade Federo Sussex Nomads 01:18:35
37 18 Nigel Stevens VTTA Surrey/Sussex 01:19:50 \Y 01:23:24  03:34
Southborough & District
38 27 Mike Page Wheelers 01:19:56
39 24 Gina McGeever Brighton Mitre 01:20:32 WV  01:26:31 05:59
40 9 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers 01:20:59 V 01:21:52  00:53

41 8 David Beale Lewes Wanderers 01:24:53 \ 01:28:23 03:30



42
43
44
45

Rank Race # Name
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23
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12

14
19
38
47

32
35
49
52
56
62

10
15
42
36
51
58
29
25
54
37
22
43
28
61
13
34
11
59
44
41
46
57
24
39
53
18
8
17
9
16
23
12

Robin
Simon
Steve
Horry
Alan
Stuart
Andrew
Mark
Carl
Ashley
David
lain
Paul
Kevin
Jon
Trevor

Johnson
Yates
Owles
Hemsley
Reynard
Payne
Green
Paton
Richardson
Dennis
Churchill
Brogden
Thatcher
Burton
Masters
Chilman

Brighton Mitre

Lewes Wanderers

VC Revolution

Lewes Wanderers
Guernsey Velo Club S
Central Sussex
Addiscombe CC

Lewes Wanderers

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Banks/Catford CC Equipe
Bigfoot

Eastbourne Rovers
Brighton Mitre

Eastbourne Rovers
Norwood Paragon

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp

01:25:30
01:29:01
01:27:16
01:53:17

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
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01:27:22  01:52
01:25:40  -3:21
01:20:39  -6:37
01:36:54  -16:23
01:30:48
01:22:21

01:22:51
01:21:52

01:23:24
01:20:54
01:22:21
01:24:17
01:22:21
01:20:54

VTTA NATIONAL RESULT ON STANDARD

Plus / Minus Cat STD Time

Matthew
Tom
Chris
Adrian
Sean
Gary
Peter
Roger
Matt
Yurly
Simon
Peter
Geoff
Dominic
Duncan
Michael
James
Andy
Sam
Michael
Kevin
Oliver
Gina
Sergio
Adrian
Nigel
David
Robin
Bruce
Steve
Simon
Horry

Woods
Glandfield
Dyason
Blacker
Yates
Brind
Baker
Smith
Coombs
Tymchenko
Newell
Moon
Smith
Lowden
Murdock
Turner
Stone
Payne
Ramsey
Valks
Bashford
Tuckley
McGeever
Henriques
Hoyle
Stevens
Beale
Johnson
English
Owles
Yates
Hemsley

Club

Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Cambridge
Norwood Paragon

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp

South Downs Bikes
Lewes Wanderers
South Downs Bikes
Lewes Wanderers
Sussex Nomads
Hastings & St Leonards
Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Norwood Paragon
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Excelsior
GS Stella

Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers
East Grinstead CC
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Mitre
Guernsey Velo Club S
Brighton Excelsior
VTTA Surrey/Sussex
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Mitre
Eastbourne Rovers
VC Revolution
Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers

12:58
12:21
12:16
11:21
11:14
11:02
10:54
10:22
09:59
09:48
09:27
08:50
08:41
08:38
07:16
07:03
06:50
06:45
06:11
06:10
06:05
06:02
05:59
05:15
04:49
03:34
03:30
01:52
00:53
-6:37
-3:21
-16:23

01:20:25
01:19:53
01:27:22
01:22:06
01:23:07
01:19:37
01:23:41
01:19:37
01:20:25
01:20:39
01:27:54
01:22:51
01:26:03
01:23:41
01:22:06
01:21:09
01:20:54
01:20:06
01:20:06
01:20:25
01:23:24
01:24:17
01:26:31
01:20:25
01:21:23
01:23:24
01:28:23
01:27:22
01:21:52
01:20:39
01:25:40
01:36:54
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Actual Time

01:07:27
01:07:32
01:15:06
01:10:45
01:11:53
01:08:35
01:12:47
01:09:15
01:10:26
01:10:51
01:18:27
01:14:01
01:17:22
01:15:03
01:14:50
01:14:06
01:14:04
01:13:21
01:13:55
01:14:15
01:17:19
01:18:15
01:20:32
01:15:10
01:16:34
01:19:50
01:24:53
01:25:30
01:20:59
01:27:16
01:29:01
01:53:17



VTTA SURREY / SUSSEX RESULT ON STANDARD

Rank Race# Name
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15
36
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61
34
59
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57
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47
49

Matthew
Tom
Adrian
Peter
Peter
Dominic
Michael
Andy
Michael
Oliver
Gina
Nigel
Robin
Stuart
Carl
Paul

Woods
Glandfield
Blacker
Baker
Moon
Lowden
Turner
Payne
Valks
Tuckley
McGeever
Stevens
Johnson
Payne
Richardson
Thatcher

Club

Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Norwood Paragon
Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers
GS Stella

Lewes Wanderers
Lewes Wanderers
Brighton Mitre
VTTA Surrey/Sussex
Brighton Mitre
Central Sussex
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp
Brighton Mitre

Plus / Minus Cat Std Time Actual Time

12:58
12:21
11:21
10:54
08:50
08:38
07:03
06:45
06:10
06:02
05:59
03:34
01:52
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01:20:25
01:19:53
01:22:06
01:23:41
01:22:51
01:23:41
01:21:09
01:20:06
01:20:25
01:24:17
01:26:31
01:23:24
01:27:22
01:22:21
01:21:52
01:22:21

01:07:27
01:07:32
01:10:45
01:12:47
01:14:01
01:15:03
01:14:06
01:13:21
01:14:15
01:18:15
01:20:32
01:19:50
01:25:30
DNF
DNF
DNS



